International Journal of Advancements
in Technology Research  Article
1Int J Adv Technol, Vol.11 Iss.2 No:236
OPEN ACCESS Freely available online
Int
ern
at
io

the mechanical and thermal properties of PVC composites and
compared with original raw kaolin [15]. Synthesized coated kaolin
using liquid macromolecular modifier, then studied the thermal
and mechanical properties of the as-prepared Rigid PVC/coated
kaolin [15]. The present study; however, aims to investigate the
effect of Egyptian raw as well as treated kaolin on the mechanical
properties of PVC composites such as tensile strength, elongation
2
Ragab M, et al. OPEN ACCESS Freely available online
Int J Adv Technol, Vol.11 Iss.2 No:236
Material PVC Resin (k-67)
Filler
DOP Plasticizer Stabilizer (Ca/Zn based stabilizer)
Raw kaolin Calcined kaolin
PVC - free from fillers 100 - - 50 3
PVC/15 KLa 100 15 - 50 3
PVC/30KL 100 30 - 50 3
PVC/45 KL 100 45 - 50 3
PVC/15 CKLb 100 - 15 50 3
PVC/30CKL 100 - 30 50 3
PVC/45CKL 100 - 45 50 3
a Raw kaolin material
b Calcined kaolin material
Table 2: The Formulations of PVC/raw kaolin (PVC/KL) composite samples and PVC/calcined kaolin (PVC/CKL) composite samples in Part per
Hundred resins (phr).